
Megan Alubicki-Flick 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6786
megan.alubicki@ct.gov 

 Title III, Bilingual Grant, English Learners, 
 Seal of Biliteracy, Immigrant Grant 

James Dargati 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6562
james.dargati@ct.gov 

 Title IIA/ESEA/Refugee/Neglected 
 and Delinquent/Rural Education 

Dr. Regina Hopkins 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6549
regina.hopkins@ct.gov 

 School Climate/Restorative Practices 
 Opportunity Districts: Derby, East Haven 
 Assist Civil Rights Investigations 

Mike Kent 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6546
michael.kent@ct.gov 

Prepayment Grant System Management 
Opportunity Districts: Bridgeport,  New  London, 
New Britain 

Leslie Navarrete 
Education Staff Assistant 

860-713-6823
leslie.navarrete@ct.gov 

Marlene Padernacht 
     Education Consultant 

860-713-6568
 marlene.padernacht@ct.gov 

 Title I & II/ESEA 

 Connecticut State Department of Education 

Turnaround Office
Carla Ghostlaw 
Admin. Assistant  
860-713-6753
carla.ghostlaw@ct.gov

Desi D. Nesmith 
Chief Officer 
860-713-6701
desi.nesmith@ct.gov

Lisa Lamenzo 
Bureau Chief  
860-713-6739
lisa.lamenzo@ct.gov

Felicia Canty 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6573
felicia.canty@ct.gov 

Charter School Liaison 

Robert Kelly 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6574
robert.kelly@ct.gov 

Charter School Program Manager 

    Shakira Jacobs-Vazquez 
Education Services Assistant 

860-713-6863
shakira.jacobs-vazquez@ct.gov 

Alliance Districts 

Bridget Tillman 
Secretary 1 

860-713-6789
bridget.tillman@ct.gov 

Administrative Support 

Jennifer Webb 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6603
jennifer.webb@ct.gov 

 eGrants Development , SIG Grant Manager 
 Opportunity Districts: Hartford, Norwich,   
 East Hartford   

Iris White 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6794
iris.white@ct.gov 

Opportunity Districts: New Haven, Waterbury 
Alliance Districts 

Dr. Adrian Wood 
Education Consultant 

860-713-6795
adrian.wood@ct.gov 

Civil Rights Violations 
Bullying Concerns 
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